## SB0352/216988/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 352

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "health care facility" and substitute "hospital"; and in lines 5 and 6, strike "that does not contain" and substitute "contiguous to the jurisdiction that contains".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 31 and 32, strike "HEALTH CARE FACILITY" and substitute "ACUTE GENERAL HOSPITAL".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 2, strike "THAT DOES NOT CONTAIN" and substitute "CONTIGUOUS TO THE JURISDICTION THAT CONTAINS"; and in line 2, strike "HEALTH CARE FACILITY" and substitute "ACUTE GENERAL HOSPITAL".